Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles .2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 -+ Secretary
May 13, 1997

Mr. Thomas Kaufmann
Towne Cleaners

1965 West 9th Street

Riviera Beach, Florida 33404

- Re: Facility No. 0990490
Dear Mr. Kaufmann:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 24, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

M@r’ocﬁ’rx—f-«/’

i /i Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification .

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GT E Tnc.

K adufmann

2. Slte Name (For example, plant name or number):
T owne Cleane s
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLO Q9§94 254105
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ! ‘7(05— | W . a th

Cler K(U(é,/v\ @ea(/)'k

Street
County: ﬂa /V\ gé&(j\ Zip Code;?g 9[0 (71

Responsible Official

Name and({ itle}of Responsible Official:

Thomas #Macmann

~

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/’Firm: Towne Clogw~ers
Street Address: [9(, % W QA S{-,—ee—f’

City: Riuieya oucl County: Pﬁ,h’l I

eacl Zip Code: Z3Y Y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (560 ) FYO - & D Fax: (§61 ) #¥O - 6899
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
T homas  KaufFmann:
10. Facility Contact Address: Wq#_% Towvne (fecmp

w. Gt Shreef

Street Address: [q 4§
YR ' wers Reack

County: p&/nv Kea('(

Zip Code: I3Y¥0Y

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: (¢4 ) PO -4 #FO

Fax:

S6/ YdY 0 -4F¥S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

@?(’5) Provide the information below for each machine at-the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine | ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
7(2e 112 1785
Dry-to-Dry Unit ) o

(1) w/ ref. condenser |4t | #2

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

(Washer Unit . . <

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

"1(9) w/ no controls

{Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
@ No control devices are required to be installed X_ 1]
2.{a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylenc {pere) purchased in the latest 12 months?
| [<0 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 8 | months '
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ V] New store: ‘Did not keep records:

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

hew Existing small area source - New small area source 3_]
lorge
" e Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 I



. @ What contro] technology is requiréd on ﬁ-igéhinespur'sué.hf to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber T Refrigerated condenser

New small area source X
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not@: eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ zé
No such units on-site I ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check _al! logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detectior inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

cLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 j



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

[N

J

L, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

, 7
Signature / c/ . Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME IN: 01 w TIME OUT:___{® 3~ AIRS ID#: O%& (F%Z)
TYPE OF FACILITY: D) Ueuner . '
FACILITY NAME: . \ SV~ Cle sy paTe: J-l{y
FACILITY LOCATION: [40S W g Sy Rivieva B\, 3 3o

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 10 vn \Qu o By PHONE NUMBER: Sl R 4 (D

Zf Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
' ~ discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
b v
Vo
* v . '
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOE(,,J/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: DR
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___~ \\.-;\ AL

' ‘ (Please Print) S g

' % <1355 Iy

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: \"“\ : PHONE NUMBER: rgk 1 3 )

Page of . Revised 10/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

)

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTICN CHECRLIST

TYPE OF BISPECTION: © o ANNUAL - Z( COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION |

sms e 990490 pate_3ller mEm: 1v  tzourn: P Re

FACILITY MAME: VO wssn Uea,

3 |
FACILITY LOCATION: (1t - ° Rivieee  pols

3399w

| 7om Ka “Emann K¢o— bsv0

-

[PARTI: NOTTFICATION

=

(cazck apprognate tax)
1. Exisung facility notfied DARM by 5/1/96

2. tew facility acrifed DARM 50 days prier to swartup

GK.D ()

3. Facility failed o nodfy DARM o use general permit

T CLASSTE I\.A"'ION'

f.‘

cxlrv indicated on nonﬁc:mon form rhar itis:
eck appropriate ooX)

A
- '
s -

F Hj

8!

1. Existing smali arexs sourcs a 2. New small area source il
dry-ta-dry ondy, x<140 galht dry-to-dry only, x<14Q gal/yt
transfer oaly, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfvr
bath tyoes, w<idd galivr bath, types, x<i40 galivr
(constucted before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/51)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galyr
rransfer miy, 200<x<1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galq“
both types, 140<x<1,800 galiyr both types, 140<x<1,8C0C gal/yt
(construcred before 12/5/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct faciljty classificaton @’ awn
‘0 B

If 2o, pleasc check tie apBﬁonriate classificadon:

facility qua.u.ﬁed for a general permit as numter __abaove
facility exceads above h.mits and is not eligible for a general permut

0a

B. The tctal quantity of perchloroethyizne (perg) purchased within the preceding 12 months bv this dry cleaning .
WJdt)l

facility was [H O gallons. Ve tp Usape ¥ Q/WJ'\ e

Pradwed-  [ewk é’gm«q

poes Poranad sve [ Rk

Ne

’\w\,{_"
F—u\—\“-b\,
e



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

wl

(3]

(N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate bexes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in ughty sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine deors except during loading/unleading?

Draining cartridg= filters in their housing.or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to dispesal?

Maintaining sclvent-to-carton raxios and steain pressure for carben adsarber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

1

7 N

Y ON
&Y ON

@’_/th A
ay aw M

——

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

w

(W H

L.

I~

O

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bezn checked, the macliine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below). _

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with thz appropﬁate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser, on a weskly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?
. G
Y ,
Conducted all temper3ture monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that.the coolant had teen completely charged?

L AN

Ly QN QN/A

CaN ana
ay ex

@Ar

aN

20of4
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B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new iarege area source also:

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the qutlet side of the candenser located

. ) <
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basxs?\ ‘A}/
o ' \

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condexser
inlet and outlet weekly? :

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weeskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsarb
if machines ace equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93]

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling part on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m
perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, conwacton,
- or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracton,
or expansion; and downstream from no ather inlet?

:J‘.

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with iadividual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

H

ay On 1A

Qy ON M7

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-‘Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rzparts for the following:
a. decumentaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

= aN
& un

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy) Oy aN aWa

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concantrations? Oy ON_<¥7A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Py ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? a7 aN

Problem corrected? gy av 4
8. Maintained corrfpkiéqc?e plan, ifaf:plicable? 27 ON QN/A
S ———
[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

Oy aN

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

[N
o

™
4=

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which methad of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) 9/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' /El/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) /
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa N7
If using direct-reading instrumentatien, is the equipmenf:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay C]N_"l‘ﬁ

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . ay GN_/@
_c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an _{@
- d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay GN_@
, e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric anly)? Qy aN__ N/Ajg
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk tog? 217 aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves - af  aw Muck cookers . Ay  aN_ &

Daor gaskets and seating a¢ an Stills ay aN_. N

Filter gaskets and seating @Y/ awN Exhaust dampers | ay aN W
Pumps . af N Diverter valves sv an_Nja

Solvent tanks and containers Q¥ an Cartridge filter housings QY CIN_N o

Water separators 97 anN

(j;;;;Eiiif:;;;gééifﬂ___ﬂ—_—-d——— i iz%nznnus 16245%5”4;7y1 C}Z2>f?0—24y?9‘~

. N}eﬁe &/ Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Frore #

OV AT C 3lylt]

Iaspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
; y
o LR 30709
. Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Contai 3 C - i Z®
. Iy Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area _, [ ]

»
L Waste area

5 [é/ [ ]
| Spotting area Sealed [/ [ ]
2. Disposal of Water frorp Water Separator using approved evaporator : T 1]

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water [ [ ]

c/}_}w qjl-;:r—“ A~ AR

4 of 4 avised 10/28/96



— . '
7 TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAng COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION []

wen. 2545 tmeour [0 HO arsips,. @970 4 9o
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ Dy7  (fesy, }g«,gﬁ -

FACILITY NAME: . 7o lUme  C(ecanexsS ' DATE: 3 ~30 - T
FaCILITY LocaTion:. (9 65 W/ Sth  Strect—

LV iesa [Bect . B U =2 Lo
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tom KAUFM r-nJ A/ PHONENUMBER: O F 6 — 8L 5O

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
i} @ m
2 .
2 = O
o -«
2z B M
%“ﬂ" - -
sE W Z
¢z 3
£S B
o $2 J
R
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the i mspector YESD Ngg/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: , M a4y (,/\ / ?

l/ é%nonmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K
(Please Prmt) _
- %O PHONENUMBER:jj s — 3070

Page of ) Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : , 7
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <

: | X
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVER%QF& %
RENSPECTION = O %Z 2
. Sy A
== =
ams s 0TI 470 1are. 23 0’7Y TIME IN: 9 {tng]ME ouT %' 4o
Y
FACILITY NAME: (7?0 wn € L EavER 2

FACILITY LOCATION: l ?é 5— Lt/ 7 %L’ 5‘)"'2{&’7?;
KiVieya B&\cA FL 23404t
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YO M K@ c‘.%mmm PHONE 3 ?— B 5 § 5o

CONTA'CT NAME: L PHONE:

| PART I NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) k : h
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - 0
"I ‘ — ——— ‘. o S ’- R —
{PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0 No notification form
(check apprapriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr >

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . X(’ (N (3Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloraethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons %L&_/ / 7 ? Z

1 of 5 ; Revised 8/11/97



HPART TI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in _ti.ghtly sealed and impervious containers? : . ON ON/A
2. éxarm’ning the containers for leakage? ' _ %’ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ﬂy QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or d conlamcrs fora ’

least 24 hours prior to disposal? éﬂz pm / i i i QY ON %\I/A
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ay ON }ﬂ\I/A

=~

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

- £

[ In Part XI-A: S
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been ‘c__hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coiidcnscr
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQ[ to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venl controls? /ﬂY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry maclines wili a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂY N ONvA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : }Z{Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @4 ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°§? /94 aN ONa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /Z?{ “ON

|

——

j

2 qf5 ) . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlct and outlet weekly? : ,Z/ aN ON/A

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? : /Qé aN anNa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust _strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is-venting to the adsorber, ] ) /
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OnN ?K\I/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- oy anN )ﬁNIA

4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : : Oy aN ?(N/A
5. Equxppcd transfer machines (drycrs reclanners and washers) with mdlvxdual
condenser coils? . ay aN [[AN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) af all L?mcs? DYA ON ?N/ﬂ
!
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬂé anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? %Y anN
3. Maint;ined leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /éY ON ON/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and lcék"'rcpaired whin 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? /ZI’Y ON awa
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading imru)uem:) ay aN /éN/A
5. Mainfain.ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OaN /Z(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? _ /ZTY oN -
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ F]’Y aN aON/A
Problem corrected? , . , AY ON ana
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON }Z(I:I/A

3of5 - Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A

s

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

L&

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps " ON ON/A

 Waltef separators ' ON ON/A
4, Which method of dctection is.t—lged by the responsible official?
Visﬁél examination (condenged solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fc;it through gaskets) |

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

1. Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
T e

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

277 ON
/DJ{/ ON

Muck cookers ay ON Dﬂ(A
stills  @&¢ an ava

Exhaust dampers Qy aN /ZﬁI/A

Diverter valves - ;Zf;’ ON DN}A

Solvent tanks and containers 1?4 ON ON/A ‘i@z dgeﬁlter housmgs ay DN)Z@IA

AGuwe D jkdé,//g,:,

a

~

o
a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a /(// /7\

of

Ifusinxg ;]irect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenf; -a@
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

ﬁﬂﬂw& Kl Ménn ) C;ﬁ%/

Responsible ‘0f¥icial’s Name Regpongi

(Please Print)

ﬁ L/ CAOkﬁA

e’ Official’s Signature

S -Ro-9%"

ctor’s Name 6 (Please Prlnt)

Date of Inspection

Inspector s Slgnature _ _ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

XN SE
allofel:

Spotting area Sealed

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaparator J/i [1]

ar contracted Wastewater service [ ] M

5@/@JV ﬁ’efm“ _

501'5_»




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL{a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMERN.__ G I 4 nmeout:_ /00 F D arsion, PF o LG 0
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy (Cl€avexs -

EACILITY NAME: . . L OUIAEC & com e S

saciLiTy Location: /7265 Q7 s €
o ~ Kiviewva Reech B L Blvgog — -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ 72 9m) A@L-hri a (o= JoronE numpER: SH4O — & g/g/d

g/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
S compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flarida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). :

DATE:B"/J\'; 77

Cl ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
Tne Annual Compliznce Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted te the inspectar. YES[ ] %
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A/L&/YZ /1 2P 0O

(Approximats)
-
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY; % (/ / 10 / fé(

[/ / (Plcasg Priat) — 3 o 7 o
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR ﬂ / LO/é PHONE NUMBER: SS -
P Y VA




oA/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

,é\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: Dq(f 04’?0 pate: S M8

PO e

FACILITY NAME:

7? TIME IN: C/" 45/ TIME OUT: /0 510

| 785

FACILITY LOCATION:

W, WF T

AI\/tQ?’Q Boach |

FL 3340l

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 70'“\ KC{ W A/ MannN PHONE: g 4’ O - é 5{8’&

CONTACT NAME:

(ewm)

PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use"genéraltpe'rmit

oo

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total quanti

facx[lrvwas! é'éoallons

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0 No notification form o
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source N =
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr '
_transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source ,{
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constucted on or after 12/9/91)

)21{ ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

of perchlorcethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleani

1972

ng
bor 1979 They et S0 gk

1 of3 Revised 9/13/97




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? './OY/DN an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? fOY/ QN GN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ~ O? aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %QW [\q ve C\]( .‘L( { tes ) .Zﬁ/ ON ON/A

“|'5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufactirer’s specifications? ay ON ,IZﬁ/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - N 1B
In Part O-A: Coe e - |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pai’t V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machme should be equlpped w1th elther a refngerated o

. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete AandB belon) Carbon aisorber must have been mstaﬂed
prior to September 22, 1993 : D lea

If classification 4 has been checked the machlne should be eqmpped w1th a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex1st1ncr larae area sources
(check appropriate boxes)

.-4

Equxpped all machmes with the appropnate vent controls"

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines w1th a closed—loop vapor ventmo system"

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . Y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 9’( aN

20f3 evised 9/13/97



. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wnh mdmdual

6.

. Has the responsible official ol an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /
v ON

inlet and outlet weekly?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser S -
N On/aA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? }{DN awva

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equxpped with a carbon adsorber? dy ON 916
i

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm'7 O - - @y ON

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction, ) _ .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? R ay ON 1A

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at gl]_t'ilﬁﬁe's?

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3.

w

~N O

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol]q_'wi_rig:_;_q
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; .

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /(Zé ON ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for appliceble direct reading instruments) - ON [AN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? , oN /A

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }Zﬁ’ anN
Maintained deviation reports? 94 ON OnN/A
Problem corrected? ;34 UN ON/A
. Maintained compiiancc plan, if applicable? "N )ZIN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /(/ CIN .PN/A ‘
Door gaskets and seating ZY QN OnN/A
, ' Filter gaskets and seating }}4 aN ON/A
.' Pumps z )ZI/Y aN GN/A
~ Solvent tanks and contair__i——ers F{Y aN ON/A

Water separators

JZ( ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physica] detection (airflow felt through gaskéts)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

* Use of direct-reading i mstmmentanon (FID/PID/calomnemc tubes)

If using dxrect—readma lnstrumentatxon, is the equxpment

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

& an

ay On
Muck cockers QY ON @N/A
Stills 27 ON ONA
Exhaust dampers ay ON 1A

Diverter valves

;z(cm QN/A

Cartridge filter housings /Q/ ON ON/A

A

_a
/D/
/Q/P /-A’
/D/ N
/QN/A S

ay DN'

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a ranoe of 0-500 ppm"’ E

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use o -
(PID/FID only)? ‘ . . CI_Y AN -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sig,ns of wearona weekl-y‘basis? BT :__ DY DN N

d. Keptina clean and secure area when not m use" N | » ' b 3 DY DN RS

e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphca!c samples (calonmetnc onlv)‘7 ' 3 CIYDN B

_—"

77\ om ¢S %wa mdn h

(= “f

Responsible Official’s Name
(Pleagse Print)

RV Chotesh

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

2V Cleotifl—

Inspector’s Signature

4 0f 3

Resoons:.ble

e

Date of Lnspection

ﬂ(mégfgﬂfy .

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

icial’s Signature

Ravised 9/13/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

. 2 -

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

-

T e

Yes

1

[
[
{

1
1

Dmposal of Vater £ron Watex - Separator using approved evaporator AT [

: or oontracted Wastewater service -

505 -




/

TITLE V.AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] ~ RE-INSPECTION 0]
TIME IN:__/¢ /O TIME OUT:___/? 35 AIRS ID¥:__ 0990490
TYPE OF FACILITY: D2y (lean/ng |
FACILITY NAME: TP Cég,\?c)gs . : DATE: _%Z/_,Lm\
FACILITY LOCATION; /965 J. 97 steasd .
- L AiviceA Hanch , Fl 3340y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Jom_AKAaudmAn:J . PHONE NUMBER: _ 840 ~ 6570

[ ] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Trswmplate fak loys . Peosided Faclity with 2 DEP (gmplinuw

‘ calevdats. Witl PRaidspect i~J |
mMaJth . =

»

&3
COMMENTS: : ;‘%

The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _ YESD NOX]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_____. ' Aparil 20ce
. ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffey Diuk
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Qma” :,-)“3‘1[( PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 X7 1139

Page of . Revised 10/96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

.

a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TIMEIN: /2 /D TIME OUT: /% 3%

AIRS ID#: Q950 ¥ %0 DATE: 37// /co
Towne Clhantls
‘765 . S7e0at

Rivivta 3@.9(1 , ] 33y0¥

FACILITY NAME:

. T
FACILITY LOCATION: g7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7om K Aufma~u PHONE: 840 - (¥ <0
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|[PARTY: NOTIFICATION - . ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0

”PART- II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
 (check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source | a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both-types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ' XY ON DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was j60. 2 gallons. Mmaech (999 1p msech 2cou J

10f5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

1.

IS

HOW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? LS pw Dk

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Xy on ana
Xy N ON/A

Xiy ON

Qy aN Xma

ay an /@'N/A

”PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

1.

(3}

(Xn Part XI-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refnoerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

a

(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xfy ON ON/A

WY ON ON/A

Xy ON

Xy an

Xy an ana

Ry ON

————

20f5

Revised 9/15/97



1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? SNot goodadte
._—-———_/

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

& on

Xy on
Yy ON

Qy ON
ay ON

ay ON

Oy ON

ay anN

UN/A
UN/A

JRN/A

NN/A

47

fiNiA

EN/A

[(PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

P
2.

w

N o

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dat.a on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

30f5

®y on
Xy an

Xy ON

Xl"y aN

Oy ON
Qy aN
XY ON

"y on .

;fY aN

- Qy ON

Revised

9/15/97




~ [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: - R —

: . . . - Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [)(] [
Waste area Xi I
Spotting area Sealed X1 I

L A N S )

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [)(] [ ]
E or contracted Wastewater service [ ] IX]
: ‘ N ]

@ SAFd\/ Hreeo ’.?;dc;. wp e oaske
@ Lenk iaspectics o3s msemp Lt . Ui pmi~specd
i~ 1 etk ‘ o

aq——

@ FAc.'I,'»}y hAS 2: machiats . Qae is A ex-‘sv"‘-«)

. faesa rud Fhe ofhet 15 A el laeys. '

@ Peocided me. CAufrmagy (uith ’% “Dep
Comp}:'nduz_ Cﬁleqc}AES ‘Z,_GQQ‘

50f5 .



" .[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .

I. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? o ' Xy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘Igib_jf_&,k N . Wy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves Xy ON On/A- ~ Muck cookers ay DN}f]N/A
Door gaskets and seating NY QN ON/A. Stills ¥y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay OonN Kn/a
Pumps XYy ON ON/A Diverter valves MY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Xy aon aNnA Cartridge filter housings KIY ON ON/A
Water separators Ky ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ . X
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) X
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' bl
Use of direct-reading instrum'éntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : ﬁ nNA
Halogen leak detector : _ ' X nA
If uéing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - W/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
~ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Responbible Offik¥al’s Name
(Please Print)

| 1 ‘ | : | ) | .
ﬂm MeS %/ﬂ M)t provin Q -
Re'sponsijtyll (0Of£ficial’s Signature

TetRa.y Disuk 3/ Jeo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Irbpecfion
Qurines il Apgij c0 -

N . o .
In‘?;éaor s'ngnarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT- “——
. _ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -~
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D _

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]~ RE-INSPECTION @{
JTIME IN: | 3w TIME OUT: Loys AIRS ID#:__ C)_T 10490
TYPEOFFACILITY: . P=y  Cllaups |
FACILITY NAME: . T\’Vt“*(( u.{wJ DATE: S 1) qfw
FACILITY LOCATION: 116y W 9 s+
. . Riputan B, .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: I ) T PHONE NUMBER; __ §4 0. L& Fo

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
.9
m
5 ™
28 e
= e & ﬂ
go F
S O
o = wy e
o= no <
53 B
gF <
: ] .
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliaﬁce'éertiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ |- NOEf’/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ Wy Joe |
- ' \N\ ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ - S L\' elolew
. \,\,\ (Please Print) . s‘(e( 3
' 5y 70
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ' b i,&)/\ > : ;

PHONE NUMBER:

Revised 10/96




Z 210 bbbl 2kY4

uUs Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[ 1

AIRS ID # 0990490

TOWNE CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




P 1?4 052 589

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

0a70490

F

TOWN CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
P O BOX 30755
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33420-0755

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

,{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




—— — — T —— —— — —— — — — ——  — — — — —— ——

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0363225

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \/

Do NOT Remove Label

{

S =y

=

P at!

~—~
¥

b v R
o=

~
AIRS ID # 0990490 ‘

-

|
{ TOWNE CLEANERS
| THOMAS KAUFMAN

IRE
So

66 - Yl

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

~

\
= \
A | .
TOWNE CLEANERS
DEP. OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTEC. Check Number: 1292 1292
° Check Date: Mar 2, 1999
Duplicate
Check Amount: $50.00
Ttem to be Paid - Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
50.00

Gross Receipts Tax




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 £13 727

v

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Qanttn

AIRS ID# 0990490
G T E KAUFMAN INC
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

@ Attach this form to the front of the majlplece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
s Write *Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. ] Addressee's Address
2, [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articie Addressed 1o;

.G T E KAUFMAN INC
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

AIRS ID# 0990490

43. Article Number

/27

4b. Service Type

O Registered B’Certiﬁed
[0 Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of ?lvery 2

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) l
X A Aalen d

8. Addressee’s AddseSs (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, Decembler 1994 - 102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Reéeipt
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1 e
[} 4 cario - a4 kY -
[T E oM e e S e e i | also .Wh'h o Tscaive ina .
~ @ cComplete.items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services {(for an
@ ePdnt your nams and awress or: ing raverse of this form so that nreturn this | gagen fsa): s -
. - card to you. . 6 - N
: %’ !Aﬂacr; this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address g ;
! permi i i
: * ¢ =Write *Return Receipt Requesied” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery & )
.= =2Thes Retumn Raceipt will show io whormn the article was delivered and the date o)
{ 1 - . . .
i ‘ | ¢ delivered. . Consult posimaster for fee. .%
: 1= _
: g 3 Adicle ‘Addressed to: . 4a. Article Number @ .
H - & !
; @ INTE AT 174 Z 210-663-193 p
: ' 2 TOWNE -CLEANERS  #0990490 il £ .
H ' T A 7 Ee1ciay e F=2 i
; ; § THCMAS KAUFMAN . vice ;" ;B 5
5] = Cefifi &
} 5 o P 0BOX 30755 _ O __egtstertla\/i .] B} Cefiified o .
. ‘BEACH Express Mai = ;
. E’ PALM ‘BEACH GARDENS FL  33420-0755| 5 Express Mal . O insured & o
. E‘ 15 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss I3 CCD = -
, 2 - . 7. Date of Dalfivery %
i : zl - 8
i | - - - ; :
| E 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requesied ¥
; Y] ) and fee is paid) &
i ng e st Sz 7 T T B - -
% 6. Signaiyre: (Addressee or Agent) ’ v . :
' g X ‘ -
PS Form 3811, December 994 : Domestic Return Receipi - . i
B o s — - . - C . e e . ° . " . '
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Z 333 LL7? 3LB A, 00
US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)
[Gantto

Op

v AIRS ID # 0990490
TOWNE CLEANERS

THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 -

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTALPostage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




P 174 052 24

US Postal Service -t . ] \
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

W

TOWNE CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET

Certified Fee

AIRSID # 0990:190

RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

~ PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

S

—

<em2 33O

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the 'ge\!ers

5~SENDER: "
T

# Complete items 1,and/or 2 for additional serwces
nComplete items 3, 4a. and 4b.

* @7*&Print your name and ‘adidress on lhe reverse of lhls form so that we can return this

wscard to you, -

------

permit.

““u\Write “Retum Receipt Requested® on the mailpieca below the article number.
<s+mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

. delivered.

.. 3 Attach this form to the front of lhe mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. (O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

TOWNECLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W-9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

4a, Amc|e Number (7l

/)/ U OGR 12

AIRS ID # 0990490

*[O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

4b. Service Type
[0 Registered
[0 Express Mail

[X Certified

O Insured

7. Date of Del
o

5. Received By: (Print Name)

. .5 P
e Vigj NS

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

3

PS Form'381 1, Dedember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt |
f
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

TOWNE CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
‘RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

b3 173

“AIRSID # 0990490 ’.

?

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee .

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addresses’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

; PS Form 3800, April 1995

| ® Complete itéms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
g so that we can return the card to you.

| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
{ or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

§

L

4 D O Addressee |

D.Is dellvery address di erent from item 17 O Yes [

If YES entar-delivery address below: O No
i

[l}/:-».

APp _ 2o

| "AIRS ID # 0990490
| TOWNE CLEANERS
| THOMAS KAUFMAN

1965 W 9TH STREET

RIVIERABEACH FL 33404

3. Servio v

Certlh d7MalI‘f press Mail

Reglstér&{]ob., g @t@nlBgcexptffor Merchandise

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

l

|

.

{ 2 2/0 ¢63/13
|

|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|
|
|

e e e




‘7 333 LLD LOB \;\U\U\
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
N dneurannn £27=" T AIRS ID # 0990490

TOWNE CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN

. 1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

| Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

! & SENDER:
L_ T =Cemplete iterss 1 and/or 2 for additional services. SN (0 Teceive the
(7@ wCompletsitems 3, 4a, and 4b. fo||owmg services (for an
,“‘ 3 L] cfanrndt t):)o;l; Lrl\ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fea):
P =4 5
1[ g lé\ét:gir: };hls for: to the :ont of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address -g
mWrite “Retumn Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the articl ber. i i @
l g = The Retumn Recaipt will show to whom the an‘i)tl:lee was d;iveeread :;13 ?I:Jem daet; 2. [ Restricted Delivery 9\
|5 delivered, Consult postmaster for fee. Ly
' v 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number §
o ) .- (4
s AIRS ID # 0990490 Zs 333 LLO 6O 8 E|
§  TOWNE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type %
THOMAS KAUFMAN O Registered I Certified ©
@ 1965 W 9TH STREET O Express Mai O Insured £
| RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD 3
9 7. Date of Delivery 2
2 - e L { k é
i 2 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
wi . and fee is paid) B
% 6. Signature: (Addrgssee or Agent) "
S X . O
/]

PS Form 3811, DecemBer1994- .. . , . 1weses9780179  Domestic Return Receipt
s . B e., iFF .




US Postal Service

TOWNE CLEANERS

1965 W 9TH STREET

Z 233 413 551

~Receipt for Certified Mail

“ == Mavarana Provided.,

AIRS ID# 099049
THOMAS KAUFMAN

RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404
Postage $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

It PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
i

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
8 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articte number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
---2.'0 Restricted Delivery

THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number —_
Pl Z 333 6(3S5Y,
! AIRS ID# 0990490 2b. Service Type
TOWNE CLEANERS 1.7 24/ .
A Eertified

[0 Registered
O Express Mail O insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date 0 i

T

5. Received By: (Print Nagne,

essée or Agent)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressed’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (%g_dr
PS Form 3811, DgcériBer 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

1‘9@9! you for using Return Receipt Service.

T



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

USPS
Permit No. G-10

Postage & Fees Paid

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM Q’Q

. hviddei .“ fif Hiil “xn "x l’ “n:‘. %0000
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. Z 210 LL2 453

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

1
AIRS ID # 0990490

TOWNE CLEANERS
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

Cemﬁed Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressea's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

L - —— - . . L A T

’ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
< b

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Saa
so that we can return the card to you. : \ O Agent

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X W O Addressee
or on the front if space permits. L .

pacep D. Is deliver{ address different from item 1?7 O3 Yes

1 Article Addressed to: A If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

* @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Qéte %ew i

" AIRS D :
TOWNE CLEANERS ID #0990490

THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET

. 3. Service Type
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 - ' > Certifi:z Mail [ Express Mail
. [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
S Ol nsured Mail I C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 éf‘(ic‘:ﬁ: 7u5sz ('Epéfronae%’cigbel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class.Mail , -
Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM<<\(§§
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 K/ 17

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD X
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-240?0»@ <p & &
o
(
% 9.
/




6. Signature; (Addressee f@f:;y
x i &‘/‘) QJ\/ NG l
PS Form 3811, December 1994 &/ # Domestic Return Receipt |
\

Y

Z 333 k13 0kS
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0990490
G T E KAUFMAN INC
THOMAS KAUFMAN
1965 W 9TH STREET
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[T}
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
[=4
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
(<]
w
(]
a
i1 b
| —
: © SENDER: . :
] ® swCompleteitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. { also wish to receive the
] @ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. : following services (for an
{ @ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retuin this | gxtra fee): .
J 2 cardtoyou. ' [
] % lggfrgil: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address "é.
; " wWiite 'herurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery g“
] £ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ps
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .§-
S .
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number K
b~ - B ’ .
| 2 AIRS 1D 0990490 Z 25362067 ¢
| E G T E KAUFMAN INC 4b. Service Type 2
| 8  THOMAS KAUFMAN O Registered [ _Centified «
| @ 191351 S’Rzg}éilc'?fgg”m [0 Express Mail - O Insured £
| o R O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (O COD 2
=) - 8
| g o 7. Date of Delivery - l
| 2 : 4~ 8|
] S| 5. Recrived By: (Print Name) " |8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
[ and fee is paid) s
l [« (=
I'5
]
>
l :




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING n 1 qd 2 4 2

" Pleas¢include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fy below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

= Zo
0 > ™
=3 = ,:3
Do NOT Remove Label o —
o
- © AIRS ID # 0990490 o oF
TOWNE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
THOMAS KAUFMAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
1965 W 9TH STREET Fur.ld: 20-2-035001
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 Obj.: 002273
TOWNE CLEANERS
DEP. OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTEC. Check Number: 2301 2301
) Check Date: Apr 3, 2000
Duplicate
Check Amount: $50.00
Item to be Paid - Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
50.00

ENVIRON PROTECTION TAX
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road » David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 1, 2001

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Per_mit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2000 you owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not postmarked by March 1, 2001, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or
interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

( JZEQ Q,Q:o:%
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

Enclosure: Invoice qum “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road ‘ David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Foryour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
~ Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

———— — — e — — —— — — — — i — — — — — ——— — —— — e — — — — — — — — — — — —— o —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This nuﬁber can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990490
TOWNE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
TLEOB&A;T}I?Q}J&P%N Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1965 Fund: 20-2-035001
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 : Obl: 002273




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts - R
Post Office Box 3070 -
.- Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED




Is your RE"l'UIARVN“A‘D_[A)RESS pomplétéd on the reverse ;sid'e?” ‘

P 174 052 5&19
t,:}., ot

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

-

"TOWNE CLEANERS HO99%0 Yo
THOMAS KAUFMAN
P 0 BOX 30755

] PALWDENS FL 33420-0755
Certified Fee

i Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

H)7/£9

ssaJppe winias au} jo ybp ay;

' PS Form 3800, April 1995

© 0} adojoaus 10
, } d01 18n0 euu le pjo4 | also wish to recsive the

aComplete items 3, 4a, and ab.” ~ - - following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on lhe reverse of lhlS form so that we can retun this | aytra fee):

card t
IA?tacr?t%?suform to the front of the ma:lpnece, or. o{the back |f space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
it. i
-Wﬁ@'-nemm Receipt Requested” on the manlpuecb beiow th:?amcle number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom. lhe amclexWas qo‘llvered and the date
delivered. @ Consult postmaster for fee
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
" v ’ o P_174 052 589
rmwcwmms ' . Service Type
" THOMAS KAUFMAN "_l Registered X Certified
P.0 BOX 30755 : ) 'l Express Mail O Insured
PATM BEACH GARDENS FL 33420-0755 'Retum Receiptfor Merchandse [J COD
e o . Date of Delivery
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
e and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) L
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Department of
Environmental Protection
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TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constltutes the Department's written
-notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permlt the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

: ,the detachable portlon of this invoice below should be malled to PSS

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990490
TOWNE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
THOMAS KAUFMAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1965 W 9TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 Obj.: 002273




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Seruhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 7, 2001

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter. '

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 2001, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds.for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, ¢ |

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
: and Mobile Sources
/DD ‘
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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